Last Gasp of Summer

1 Mile Wetsuit Overall Results

Saturday, September 17, 2011

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC
Place Name
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Baden Sprinkle
Gecko Kors

Gabe Bush

David Margrave
Kent Swalin

Cort O'Connor
Patricia Duggan
Tina Whiteside
Tasha Westinghouse
Michael Falette
Thomas Himmelberger
Judy Williams
Kirsten Nesholm
Mary Foster

Laura Molyneaux
Kari Howry

Julia Robinson

1Mile Wetsuit Overall

City

Des Moines
Tacoma
Edgewood
Bellevue
Kenmore
Tacoma
Federal Way
Seattle
Seattle
Olympia
Puyallup
Normandy Park
Seattle
Seattle
Kirkland
Mukilteo
Seattle

Bib No Age Gender Age Group Total Time Pace
35 23 M 118-24  00:22:24.8 22:24/M
96 30 M 130-34 00:23:39.7 23:39/M
21 34 M 230-34 00:25:16.7 25:16/M
28 40 M 140-44 00:27:05.3 27:05/M
36 53 M 150-54 00:28:21.6 28:21/M
32 46 M 145-49 00:28:31.8 28:31/M
22 58 F 155-59  00:29:26.4 29:26/M
38 36 F 135-39 00:29:31.9 29:31/M
37 36 F 235-39 00:30:11.0 30:11/M
23 57 M 155-59  00:33:08.9 33:08/M
25 54 M 250-54 00:34:56.8 34:56/M
39 63 F 160-64 00:35:04.2 35:04/M
31 39 F 335-39 00:37:53.6 37:53/M
24 52 F 150-54 00:38:47.8 38:47/M
29 30 F 130-34 00:39:48.9 39:48/M
26 45 F 145-49 00:44:16.9 44:16/M
33 63 F 260-64 00:50:18.7 50:18/M
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Last Gasp of Summer

1 Mile Wetsuit Age Group Results
Saturday, September 17, 2011

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
Female 30 to 34
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Laura Molyneaux Kirkland 29 30 15 00:39:48.9 39:48/M
Female 35 to 39
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Tina Whiteside Seattle 38 36 8 00:29:31.9 29:31/M
2 Tasha Westinghouse Seattle 37 36 9 00:30:11.0 30:11/M
3 Kirsten Nesholm Seattle 31 39 13 00:37:53.6 37:53/M
Female 45 to 49
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Kari Howry Mukilteo 26 45 16 00:44:16.9 44:16/M
Female 50 to 54
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Mary Foster Seattle 24 52 14 00:38:47.8 38:47/M
Female 55 to 59
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Patricia Duggan Federal Way 22 58 7 00:29:26.4 29:26/M
Female 60 to 64
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Judy Williams Normandy Park 39 63 12 00:35:04.2 35:04/M
2 Julia Robinson Seattle 33 63 17 00:50:18.7 50:18/M

Male 18 to 24

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Baden Sprinkle Des Moines 35 23 1 00:22:24.8 22:24/M
Male 30 to 34
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Gecko Kors Tacoma 96 30 2 00:23:39.7 23:39/M
2  Gabe Bush Edgewood 21 34 3 00:25:16.7 25:16/M
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Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
Male 40 to 44
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 David Margrave Bellevue 28 40 4 00:27:05.3 27:05/M
Male 45 to 49
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Cort O'Connor Tacoma 32 46 6 00:28:31.8 28:31/M

Male 50 to 54

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Kent Swalin Kenmore 36 53 5 00:28:21.6 28:21/M
2 Thomas Himmelberger Puyallup 25 54 11 00:34:56.8 34:56/M

Male 55 to 59

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Michael Falette Olympia 23 57 10 00:33:08.9 33:08/M
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Last Gasp of Summer

1 Mile Non-Wetsuit Overall Results
Saturday, September 17, 2011

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Gender Age Group Total Time Pace
1 Briley Boggs Federal Way 1 20 F 118-24 00:26:43.1 26:43/M
2 Jacob Sheppard Seattle 17 30 M 130-34 00:26:51.3 26:51/M
3 Eric Durban Maple Valley 5 56 M 155-59 00:27:32.4 27:32/M
4  Kathryn Rule Federal Way 15 29 F 125-29 00:29:41.4 29:41/M
5 Matthew Bronson Spokane 2 45 M 145-49 00:30:20.0 30:20/M
6 Steven Peterson Poulsbo 13 64 M 160-64 00:30:30.3 30:30/M
7  Robin Koribkin 95 46 F 145-49 00:34:46.2 34:46/M
8 Matthew Dizon Auburn 4 24 M 118-24 00:34:50.4 34:50/M
9 Julie Montiel Auburn 12 41 F 140-44 00:35:03.0 35:03/M
10 Meg Mason Port Townsend 11 58 F 155-59 00:37:00.3 37:00/M
11 John Frair 97 37 M 135-39 00:37:01.8 37:01/M
12 Ferra Wahyuni Beaverton 19 28 F 225-29 00:37:08.7 37:08/M
13 Andrea Richards Marysville 14 38 F 135-39 00:37:13.2 37:13/M
14 Tom Allen Everett 20 57 M 255-59 00:37:24.3 37:24/M
15 Chris Souder Milton 18 45 M 245-49 00:38:21.2 38:21/M
16 Leonore Faulds Shoreline 6 38 F 235-39 00:39:55.2 39:55/M
17 Robb Fitch Seattle 7 54 M 150-54 00:41:38.2 41:38/M
18 John Foges Kalama 8 67 M 165-69 00:45:28.7 45:28/M
19 Mary Beth Christopher Portland 3 36 F 335-39 00:45:42.5 45:42/M
20 Kate Leen Seattle 10 34 F 130-34 00:46:24.0 46:24/M
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Last Gasp of Summer

1 Mile Non-Wetsuit Age Group Re:
Saturday, September 17, 2011

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
Female 18 to 24
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Briley Boggs Federal Way 1 20 1 00:26:43.1 26:43/M
Female 25 to 29
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Kathryn Rule Federal Way 15 29 4 00:29:41.4 29:41/M
2 Ferra Wahyuni Beaverton 19 28 12 00:37:08.7 37:08/M
Female 30 to 34
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Kate Leen Seattle 10 34 20 00:46:24.0 46:24/M
Female 35 to 39
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Andrea Richards Marysville 14 38 13 00:37:13.2 37:13/M
2 Leonore Faulds Shoreline 6 38 16 00:39:55.2 39:55/M
3 Mary Beth Christopher Portland 3 36 19 00:45:42.5 45:42/M
Female 40 to 44
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Julie Montiel Auburn 12 41 9 00:35:03.0 35:03/M
Female 45 to 49
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Robin Koribkin 95 46 7 00:34:46.2 34:46/M
Female 55 to 59
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Meg Mason Port Townsend 11 58 10 00:37:00.3 37:00/M

Male 18 to 24

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Matthew Dizon Auburn 4 24 8 00:34:50.4 34:50/M
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Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
Male 30 to 34
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Jacob Sheppard Seattle 17 30 2 00:26:51.3 26:51/M
Male 35 to 39
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 John Frair 97 37 11 00:37:01.8 37:01/M
Male 45 to 49
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Matthew Bronson Spokane 2 45 5 00:30:20.0 30:20/M
2 Chris Souder Milton 18 45 15 00:38:21.2 38:21/M

Male 50 to 54

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Robb Fitch Seattle 7 54 17 00:41:38.2 41:38/M
Male 55 to 59
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Eric Durban Maple Valley 5 56 3 00:27:32.4 27:32/M
2  Tom Allen Everett 20 57 14 00:37:24.3 37:24/M
Male 60 to 64
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Steven Peterson Poulsbo 13 64 6 00:30:30.3 30:30/M
Male 65 to 69
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 John Foges Kalama 8 67 18  00:45:28.7 45:28/M
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Last Gasp of Summer

2 Mile Wetsuit Overall Results

Saturday, September 17, 2011

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC
Place Name
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William Penn
Jason Morgan

Jim McCleery
Morgan Adams
Stephen Freeborn
Ron Rhinehart
Susan Marrs

Lynn Gross
Shannon Casey
Kathy Abrams
Dan Underbrink
Howard Jess

Ron McKenzie
Bob Lichtenwalter
Ryan Botkins
Emmet Cullen
Kimbra Wellock
Elisa Hynds
Christine Stepherson
Dana Lynge
Martha Johnson
Eva Wulff

Stacey Legg

Dung Nguyen

2Mile Wetsuit Overall

City
Olympia
Beaverton
Oak Harbor
Kent
Federal Way
Oak Harbor
Des Moines
Auburn
Auburn
Seattle
Kirkland
Mercer Island
Delta BC
Kent
Seattle
Seattle
Seattle
Washougal
Seattle
Vashon
Vashon
Bonney Lake
Everett
Federal Way

Bib No Age Gender Age Group

86 59
83 41
81 65
68 26
72 56
87 52
80 45
73 50
44 33
67 55
90 54
75 59
82 63
78 42
69 36
71 41
92 34
74 43
88 44
79 55
76 49
93 44
77 42
84 48
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Total Time Pace
M 155-59 00:44:06.8 22:03/M
M 140-44 00:45:43.3 22:52/M
M 165-69 00:46:26.4 23:13/M
F 125-29 00:48:49.8 24:25/M
M 255-59  00:51:07.8 25:34/M
M 150-54 00:52:43.5 26:22/M
F 145-49 00:53:42.6 26:51/M
F 150-54 00:53:44.0 26:52/M
F 130-34 00:54:33.7 27:17/M
F 155-59 00:54:46.7 27:23/M
M 250-54 00:55:28.5 27:44/M
M 355-59 00:55:30.7 27:45/M
M 160-64 00:58:35.2 29:18/M
M 240-44 01:02:38.6 31:19/M
M 135-39 01:03:35.1 31:48/M
M 340-44 01:06:00.8 33:00/M
F 230-34 01:08:07.6 34:04/M
F 140-44 01:08:29.8 34:15/M
F 240-44 01:15:13.2 37:37/M
M 455-59 01:15:37.5 37:49/M
F 245-49 01:15:55.5 37:58/M
F 340-44 01:27:04.0 43:32/M
F 4 40-44 01:35:02.0 47:31/M
M 145-49 01:35:26.0 47:43/M



Last Gasp of Summer

2 Mile Wetsuit Age Group Result:
Sunday, August 07, 2011

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name

Place Name
1 Morgan Adams

Place Name
1 Shannon Casey
2 Kimbra Wellock

Place Name
1 Elisa Hynds
2 Christine Stepherson
3 Eva Wulff
4  Stacey Legg

Place Name
1 Susan Marrs
2 Martha Johnson

Place Name
1 Lynn Gross

Place Name
1 Kathy Abrams

Place Name
1 Ryan Botkins

Place Name
1 Jason Morgan
2 Bob Lichtenwalter
3 Emmet Cullen

2Mile Wetsuit Age Group

City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
Female 25 to 29

City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
Kent 68 26 4 00:48:49.8 24:25/M
Female 30 to 34

City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
Auburn 44 33 9 00:54:33.7 27:17/M
Seattle 92 34 17 01:08:07.6 34:04/M
Female 40 to 44

City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
Washougal 74 43 18 01:08:29.8 34:15/M
Seattle 88 44 19 01:15:13.2 37:37/M
Bonney Lake 93 44 22 01:27:04.0 43:32/M
Everett 77 42 23 01:35:02.0 47:31/M
Female 45 to 49

City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
Des Moines 80 45 7 00:53:42.6 26:51/M
Vashon 76 49 21 01:15:55.5 37:58/M
Female 50 to 54

City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
Auburn 73 50 8 00:53:44.0 26:52/M
Female 55 to 59

City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
Seattle 67 55 10 00:54:46.7 27:23/M

Male 35 to 39
City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
Seattle 69 36 15 01:03:35.1 31:48/M
Male 40 to 44
City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
Beaverton 83 41 2 00:45:43.3 22:52/M
Kent 78 42 14 01:02:38.6 31:19/M
Seattle 71 41 16 01:06:00.8 33:00/M
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Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
Male 45 to 49
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Dung Nguyen Federal Way 84 48 24 01:35:26.0 47:43/M

Male 50 to 54

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Ron Rhinehart Oak Harbor 87 52 6 00:52:43.5 26:22/M
2 Dan Underbrink Kirkland 90 54 11 00:55:28.5 27:44/M

Male 55 to 59

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 William Penn Olympia 86 59 1 00:44:06.8 22:03/M
2 Stephen Freeborn Federal Way 72 56 5 00:51:07.8 25:34/M
3 Howard Jess Mercer Island 75 59 12 00:55:30.7 27:45/M
4 Dana Lynge Vashon 79 55 20 01:15:37.5 37:49/M
Male 60 to 64
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Ron McKenzie Delta BC 82 63 13 00:58:35.2 29:18/M
Male 65 to 69
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Jim McCleery Oak Harbor 81 65 3 00:46:26.4 23:13/M
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Last Gasp of Summer

2 Mile Non-Wetsuit Overall Results

Saturday, September 17, 2011

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC
Place Name
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Miranda Cox
Doug Jelen
Haleigh Werner

Johnny van Velthuyzen

Doug Portelance
Daniel Smith

Dan Robinson
John McKenney
Jenell Outerson
Erika Balz

Zena Courtney
Michelle Menkens
Jessie Hickel
Toby Coenen
Scott Matthews
Ed Marrs

Mary Christopher
Kevin Hegge
Andrea Gousen
Corey Fitch

David Alexander
Nitin Joshi

Ron Hansen
Craig Penner
Diana McCandless
Brook Brayman

2Mile Non-Wetsuit Overall

City

South Prairie
Sammamish
Olympia
Bothell
Redmond
Auburn
Seattle
Seattle

Lake Tapps
Spokane
Tacoma

Gig Harbor
Auburn
Sammamish
Auburn

Des Moines
Portland
Plymouth
Seattle
Seattle
Bainbridge Island
Portland
Mount Vernon
Seattle
Olympia
Seattle

Bib No Age Gender Age Group Total Time Pace
48 23 F 118-24  00:46:24.4 23:12/M
54 37 M 135-39 00:48:25.5 24:13/M
66 42 F 140-44 00:48:37.5 24:19/M
65 32 M 130-34 00:49:24.1 24:42/M
62 53 M 150-54 00:49:27.2 24:44/M
64 48 M 145-49 00:50:32.5 25:16/M
63 54 M 250-54 00:50:40.4 25:20/M
59 33 M 230-34 00:52:27.6 26:14/M
85 43 F 2 40-44 00:54:43.3 27:22/M
42 34 F 130-34 00:55:05.0 27:33/M
47 52 F 150-54 00:55:21.7 27:41/M
60 55 F 155-59  00:55:56.0 27:58/M
53 52 F 250-54 00:55:56.9 27:58/M
46 48 M 245-49 00:57:15.9 28:38/M
58 49 M 345-49 00:58:29.4 29:15/M
57 46 M 445-49 00:58:54.7 29:27/M
45 36 F 135-39 01:01:55.0 30:58/M
52 52 M 350-54 01:03:14.3 31:37/M
50 29 F 125-29 01:06:59.5 33:30/M
49 31 M 330-34 01:07:29.2 33:45/M
41 54 M 450-54 01:08:09.8 34:05/M
55 28 M 125-29 01:11:28.1 35:44/M
151 62 M 160-64 01:13:33.3 36:47/M
61 66 M 165-69 01:15:25.5 37:43/M
94 M F 340-44 01:15:57.2 37:59/M
43 34 M DQ 30-34 00:48:30.5 24:15/M
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Last Gasp of Summer

2 Mile Non-Wetsuit Age Group Res!
Sunday, August 07, 2011

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
Female 18 to 24
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Miranda Cox South Prairie 48 23 1 00:46:24.4 23:12/M
Female 25 to 29
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Andrea Gousen Seattle 50 29 19 01:06:59.5 33:30/M
Female 30 to 34
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Erika Balz Spokane 42 34 10 00:55:05.0 27:33/M
Female 35 to 39
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Mary Christopher Portland 45 36 17 01:01:55.0 30:58/M
Female 40 to 44
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Haleigh Werner Olympia 66 42 3 00:48:37.5 24:19/M
2 Jenell Quterson Lake Tapps 85 43 9 00:54:43.3 27:22/M
3 Diana McCandless Olympia 94 41 25 01:15:57.2 37:59/M
Female 50 to 54
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Zena Courtney Tacoma 47 52 11 00:55:21.7 27:41/M
2 Jessie Hickel Auburn 53 52 13 00:55:56.9 27:58/M
Female 55 to 59
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1  Michelle Menkens Gig Harbor 60 55 12 00:55:56.0 27:58/M
Male 25 to 29
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1  Nitin Joshi Portland 55 28 22 01:11:28.1 35:44/M
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Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
Male 30 to 34
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Johnny van Velthuyzen Bothell 65 32 4 00:49:24.1 24:42/M
2 John McKenney Seattle 59 33 8 00:52:27.6 26:14/M
3 Corey Fitch Seattle 49 31 20 01:07:29.2 33:45/M
DQ Brook Brayman Seattle 43 34 DQ  00:48:30.5 24:15/M
Male 35 to 39
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 DougJelen Sammamish 54 37 2 00:48:25.5 24:13/M
Male 45 to 49
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Daniel Smith Auburn 64 48 6 00:50:32.5 25:16/M
2 Toby Coenen Sammamish 46 48 14 00:57:15.9 28:38/M
3 Scott Matthews Auburn 58 49 15 00:58:29.4 29:15/M
4  Ed Marrs Des Moines 57 46 16 00:58:54.7 29:27/M

Male 50 to 54

Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Doug Portelance Redmond 62 53 5 00:49:27.2 24:44/M
2 Dan Robinson Seattle 63 54 7 00:50:40.4 25:20/M
3 Kevin Hegge Plymouth 52 52 18  01:03:14.3 31:37/M
4 David Alexander Bainbridge Island 41 54 21 01:08:09.8 34:05/M
Male 60 to 64
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Ron Hansen Mount Vernon 151 62 23 01:13:33.3 36:47/M
Male 65 to 69
Place Name City Bib No Age Overall Total Time Pace
1 Craig Penner Seattle 61 66 24 01:15:25.5 37:43/M

2Mile Non-Wetsuit Age Group Page 12 of 12



